

Macc Ex. **07 of 2008**
CNR-WBBB01-000307-2008
JO-WB00837

Order No 112 dated 07.02.2025

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps as last chance.

Decree holder files hazira but no fresh septs is taken.

Case record shows that since 19.01.2024 four (04) dates have been allowed for taking fresh steps but no fresh step has been taken till to date.

In the above circumstances, Decree holder is directed to show cause as to why the case will not be dismissed.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 27.03.2025. for filing reply to show cause by the decree holder.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.