

Macc Ex.07 of 2008
CNR-WBBB01-000307-2008
JO-WB00625

Order No 114 dated 16.05.2025

Today is fixed for filing reply to show cause by the decree holder.
Decree holder is present and files reply to show cause supported by an affidavit. Perused the same. Show cause is satisfactorily and thus accepted.
Fresh requisite for registered post is filed. Issue the same.
Fix 01.08.2025. for awaiting A/D.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.